## RULES FOR THE ADVENT CALENDAR



1 Organiser: Chadotel SAS

2 Purpose of the Advent Calendar: Our Advent Calendar aims to spread the magic of the festive season by sharing festive moments, tips, promotions and information related to our Chadotel campsites.

3 Target audience: The Advent Calendar is open to all Instagram users, regardless of age or place of residence.

4 Participation: To follow our Advent Calendar, simply follow our Instagram account @campings\_chadotel. We encourage you to interact by liking and commenting on our posts, but participation is not compulsory.

5 Benefit: Every day, enjoy a promotional code applicable when booking a minimum of 3 nights at Chadotel campsites.

6 Competition: Between 25 December and 31 December 2023, we are organising a competition.

- Eligibility: The competition is open to anyone aged 18 and over. Chadotel SAS employees and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.
- How to enter: To take part in the competition, follow these steps:
  - Be sure to follow Chadotel's Instagram account @campings\_chadotel.
  - Like today's post 25 December 2023.
  - Comment on the publication and tag 3 friends who would like to take part.
  - o Optional: Share today's post on your Instagram story by tagging @campings\_chadotel.
- Selection of winners: One winner will be drawn at random at the end of the Advent Calendar (Wednesday 10 January) from all eligible entrants. Winners will be contacted via direct message on Instagram. If the winner does not respond within 2 days of notification, a new winner will be selected.
- Prize: A stay at one of our Chadotel campsites for 4/6 people, in the form of a gift voucher worth €500, valid during the 2024 season.

## 7 Terms and conditions:

- By taking part in this competition, participants agree to abide by these rules.
- Participants must have an active and public Instagram account to be eligible.
- This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by Instagram.
- Winners authorise Chadotel SAS to use their name and Instagram profile photo for promotional purposes.
- Chadotel SAS reserves the right to modify or cancel this competition in the event of unforeseen circumstances.

8 Contact: If you have any questions about this competition, please contact us at the following address: communication@chadotel.com.